

Ogle County
State of Illinois
Tabulation of Bids

Letting Date: April 5, 2019
Letting Time: 2:00 P.M.
Road Name: 6th Street
Section: Oregon Street Improvements

Bidder:
Martin & Company Excavating
2456 East Pleasant Grove Rd
Oregon, IL 61061

Bidder:
Rock Road Companies, Inc.
P.O. Box 1818
Janesville, WI 53547-1818

| Item No | Item | Unit | Qty | Guarantee Engineer's Estimate | | Bid Bond | | Bid Bond | |
|---------|---|------|-------|-------------------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | Pavement Removal, Special, 1.5" | SY | 188 | \$6.00 | \$1,128.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,128.00 | \$8.25 | \$1,551.00 |
| 2 | Pavement Removal, Special, 3" | SY | 110 | \$8.00 | \$880.00 | \$7.70 | \$847.00 | \$12.70 | \$1,397.00 |
| 3 | HMA Surf Rem Var Dp | SY | 2,047 | \$5.50 | \$11,258.50 | \$2.85 | \$5,833.95 | \$9.81 | \$20,081.07 |
| 4 | Man Adjust | Ea | 6 | \$650.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$150.00 | \$900.00 | \$707.00 | \$4,242.00 |
| 5 | WV Adjust | Ea | 1 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$707.00 | \$707.00 |
| 6 | Bit Matls Pr Ct | Lbs | 5,276 | \$1.00 | \$5,276.00 | \$0.42 | \$2,215.92 | \$0.01 | \$52.76 |
| 7 | Bit Matls Tack Ct | Lbs | 461 | \$1.50 | \$691.50 | \$0.42 | \$193.62 | \$0.01 | \$4.61 |
| 8 | HMA SC "C" N50 | Ton | 388 | \$75.00 | \$29,100.00 | \$69.30 | \$26,888.40 | \$94.00 | \$36,472.00 |
| 9 | Traffic Control and Protection, Special | LS | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| | | | TOTAL | | \$54,184.00 | | \$39,156.89 | | \$66,807.44 |
| | | | | | | | Award | | |

Ogle County
State of Illinois
Tabulation of Bids

Letting Date: April 5, 2019
Letting Time: 2:00 P.M.
Road Name: 6th Street
Section: Oregon Street Improvements

Bidder:
Universal Asphalt & Excavating
16 Gunia Drive #2
LaSalle, IL 61301

Bidder:

| Item No | Item | Unit | Qty | Guarantee Engineer's Estimate | | Bid Bond | | Bid Bond | |
|---------|---|------|-------|-------------------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | Pavement Removal, Special, 1.5" | SY | 188 | \$6.00 | \$1,128.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,880.00 | | |
| 2 | Pavement Removal, Special, 3" | SY | 110 | \$8.00 | \$880.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,100.00 | | |
| 3 | HMA Surf Rem Var Dp | SY | 2,047 | \$5.50 | \$11,258.50 | \$8.00 | \$16,376.00 | | |
| 4 | Man Adjust | Ea | 6 | \$650.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | | |
| 5 | WV Adjust | Ea | 1 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | | |
| 6 | Bit Matls Pr Ct | Lbs | 5,276 | \$1.00 | \$5,276.00 | \$0.01 | \$52.76 | | |
| 7 | Bit Matls Tack Ct | Lbs | 461 | \$1.50 | \$691.50 | \$0.01 | \$4.61 | | |
| 8 | HMA SC "C" N50 | Ton | 388 | \$75.00 | \$29,100.00 | \$120.00 | \$46,560.00 | | |
| 9 | Traffic Control and Protection, Special | LS | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | | |
| | | | TOTAL | | \$54,184.00 | | \$76,273.37 | | |